Rev. 10/5/2017  APTS, MANUAL
Copyright 2017 Vestil Manufacturing Corp.                                                               Page 1 of 8
APTS-Series Aluminum Tread Plate Tool Boxes
Instruction Manual
Receiving instructions:
After delivery, remove the packaging from the product. Inspect the product closely to determine whether
it sustained damage during transport. If damage is discovered, immediately record a complete description
of the damage on the bill of lading. If the product is undamaged, discard the packaging.

Specifications…………………………………………………………………………………………………….2 – 5
Installing Casters (models with –C or –CF suffix)……………………………………………………………….. 6
Signal Words………………………………………………………..……………………………………………….. 7
Safety Guidelines………………………………………….………………………………..………………….……. 7
Limited Warranty…………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 8
Rev. 10/5/2017  APTS, MANUAL
Copyright 2017 Vestil Manufacturing Corp.                                                               Page 2 of 8
Specifications:
     The following diagrams and tables provide dimensions and weights of each tool box.
Model
Overall dimensions
(A x B x C)
Usable dimensions
(D x E x F)
H Capacity Net weight
APTS-2436 371/4” x 257/8” x 251/16” 36” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 2500 lb. 63 lb.
APTS-2448 491/4” x 257/8” x 251/16” 48” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 2500 lb. 79 lb.
APTS-2460 611/4” x 257/8” x 251/16” 60” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 2500 lb. 94 lb.
APTS-3060 611/4” x 257/8” x 311/16” 60” x 24” x 30” 267/8” 2500 lb. 106 lb.
APTS-3648 491/4” x 257/8” x 371/16” 48” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 2500 lb. 100 lb.
APTS-3660 611/4” x 257/8” x 371/16” 60” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 2500 lb. 118 lb.
Model
Overall dimensions
(A x B x C)
Usable dimensions
(D x E x F)
H Capacity Net weight
APTS-2436-C 371/4” x 257/8” x 3211/16” 36” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 2500 lb. 104 lb.
APTS-2448-C 491/4” x 257/8” x 3211/16” 48” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 2500 lb. 119 lb.
APTS-2460-C 611/4” x 257/8” x 323/4” 60” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 2500 lb. 136 lb.
APTS-3060-C 611/4” x 257/8” x 383/4” 60” x 24” x 30” 267/8” 2500 lb. 148 lb.
APTS-3648-C 491/4” x 257/8” x 4411/16” 48” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 2500 lb. 140 lb.
APTS-3660-C 611/4” x 257/8” x 443/4” 60” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 2500 lb. 160 lb.
APTS-####-C
Rev. 10/5/2017  APTS, MANUAL
Copyright 2017 Vestil Manufacturing Corp.                                                               Page 3 of 8
Model
Overall dimensions
(A x B x C)
Usable dimensions
(D x E x F)
Door dimensions
(L x W)
H Capacity
Net
weight
APTS-2436-FD 371/4” x 257/8” x 251/16” 36” x 24” x 24” 2413/16” x 121/4” 207/8” 2500 lb. 66 lb.
APTS-2448-FD 491/4” x 257/8” x 251/16” 48” x 24” x 24” 367/8” x 121/4” 207/8” 2500 lb. 82 lb.
APTS-2460-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 251/16” 60” x 24” x 24” 4813/16” x 121/4” 207/8” 2500 lb. 97 lb.
APTS-3060-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 311/16” 60” x 24” x 30” 4813/16” x 121/4” 267/8” 2500 lb. 110 lb.
APTS-3648-FD 491/4” x 257/8” x 371/16” 48” x 24” x 36” 3613/16” x 181/4” 327/8” 2500 lb. 103 lb.
APTS-3660-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 371/16” 60” x 24” x 36” 4813/16” x 121/4” 327/8” 2500 lb. 122 lb.
Model
Overall dimensions
(A x B x C)
Usable dimensions
(D x E x F)
Door dimensions
(L x W)
H Capacity
Net
weight
APTS-2436-C-FD 371/4” x 257/8” x 3211/16” 36” x 24” x 24” 2413/16” x 121/4” 207/8” 2500 lb. 105 lb.
APTS-2448-C-FD 491/4” x 257/8” x 3211/16” 48” x 24” x 24” 367/8” x 121/4” 207/8” 2500 lb. 122 lb.
APTS-2460-C-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 3211/16” 60” x 24” x 24” 4813/16” x 121/4” 207/8” 2500 lb. 139 lb.
APTS-3060-C-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 3811/16” 60” x 24” x 30” 4813/16” x 121/4” 267/8” 2500 lb. 152 lb.
APTS-3648-C-FD 491/4” x 257/8” x 4411/16” 48” x 24” x 36” 3613/16” x 181/4” 327/8” 2500 lb. 144 lb.
APTS-3660-C-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 4411/16” 60” x 24” x 36” 4813/16” x 181/4” 327/8” 2500 lb. 164 lb.
APTS-####-FD
APTS-####-C-FD
Rev. 10/5/2017  APTS, MANUAL
Copyright 2017 Vestil Manufacturing Corp.                                                               Page 4 of 8
Model
Overall dimensions
(A x B x C)
Usable dimensions
(D x E x F)
H
Fork pocket
centers
Capacity
Net
weight
APTS-2436-F 371/4” x 257/8” x 281/16” 36” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 12” 2500 lb. 78 lb.
APTS-2448-F 491/4” x 257/8” x 281/16” 48” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 24” 2500 lb. 94 lb.
APTS-2460-F 611/4” x 257/8” x 281/16” 60” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 24” 2500 lb. 111 lb.
APTS-3060-F 611/4” x 257/8” x 341/16” 60” x 24” x 30” 267/8” 24” 2500 lb. 123 lb.
APTS-3648-F 491/4” x 257/8” x 401/16” 48” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 24” 2500 lb. 115 lb.
APTS-3660-F 611/4” x 257/8” x 401/16” 60” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 24” 2500 lb. 135 lb.
Model
Overall dimensions
(A x B x C)
Usable dimensions
(D x E x F)
H
Fork pocket
centers
Capacity
Net
weight
APTS-2448-CF 491/4” x 257/8” x 323/4” 48” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 24” 2500 lb. 131 lb.
APTS-2460-CF 611/4” x 257/8” x 323/4” 60” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 24” 2500 lb. 147 lb.
APTS-3060-CF 611/4” x 257/8” x 383/4” 60” x 24” x 30” 267/8” 24” 2500 lb. 159 lb.
APTS-3648-CF 491/4” x 257/8” x 443/4” 48” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 24” 2500 lb. 151 lb.
APTS-3660-CF 611/4” x 257/8” x 401/16” 60” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 24” 2500 lb. 171 lb.
APTS-####-F
APTS-####-CF
Rev. 10/5/2017  APTS, MANUAL
Copyright 2017 Vestil Manufacturing Corp.                                                               Page 5 of 8
Model
Overall dimensions
(A x B x C)
Usable
dimensions
(D x E x F)
H
Door
dimensions
(L X W)
Fork
pocket
centers
Capacity
Net
weight
APTS-2436-F-FD 371/4” x 257/8” x 281/16” 36” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 2413/16” x 121/4” 12” 2500 lb. 80 lb.
APTS-2448-F-FD 491/4” x 257/8” x 281/16” 48” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 367/8” x 121/4” 24” 2500 lb. 97 lb.
APTS-2460-F-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 281/16” 60” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 4813/16” x 121/4” 24” 2500 lb. 114 lb.
APTS-3060-F-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 341/16” 60” x 24” x 30” 267/8” 4813/16” x 121/4” 24” 2500 lb. 127 lb.
APTS-3648-F-FD 491/4” x 257/8” x 401/16” 48” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 3613/16” x 181/4” 24” 2500 lb. 119 lb.
APTS-3660-F-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 401/16” 60” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 4813/16” x 181/4” 24” 2500 lb. 139 lb.
Model
Overall dimensions
(A x B x C)
Usable
dimensions
(D x E x F)
H
Door
dimensions (L
x W)
Fork
pocket
centers
Capacity
Net
weight
APTS-2448-CF-FD 491/4” x 257/8” x 3211/16” 48” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 367/8” x 121/4” 24” 2500 lb. 134 lb.
APTS-2460-CF-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 3211/16” 60” x 24” x 24” 207/8” 4813/16” x 121/4” 24” 2500 lb. 150 lb.
APTS-3060-CF-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 3811/16” 60” x 24” x 30” 267/8” 4813/16” x 121/4” 24” 2500 lb. 163 lb.
APTS-3648-CF-FD 491/4” x 257/8” x 4411/16” 48” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 3613/16” x 181/4” 24” 2500 lb. 155 lb.
APTS-3660-CF-FD 611/4” x 257/8” x 4411/16” 60” x 24” x 36” 327/8” 4813/16” x 181/4” 24” 2500 lb. 175 lb.
APTS-####-F-FD
APTS-####-CF-FD
Rev. 10/5/2017  APTS, MANUAL
Copyright 2017 Vestil Manufacturing Corp.                                                               Page 6 of 8